506028793 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6075508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIYOSHI YOSHINO	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION
Street Address:	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA, OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN
City:	YAMANASHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16856622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-0275A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH PEDERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Pedersen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FANF-738US_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=FANF-738US_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506028793 REEL: 052479 FRAME: 0424

Docket No.	_
------------	---

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Title of Inver	ntion:		
As a below name	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This combined d	declaration and assignment is directed to:		
☑ The	e attached application, or		
□ Unit	ited States application or PCT international		
appl	olication number filed on		
The above-identi	tified application was made or authorized to be made by	me.	
	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a		
I hereby acknowl	vledge that any willful false statement made in this decla	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
fine or imprisonn	ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
MULTITAR	e undersigned, also referred to hereinafter as the a	esigner has invented a cortain improvement	
	above identified application.	ssignor, has invented a dertain improvement	
relating to the a	авоче іdeпішей аррпсацоп.		
AND WHEREA	AS <u>FANUC CORPORATION</u> of		
3580, Shibokus	sa Aza-komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun,	Yamanashi 401-0597 JAPAN, hereinafter	
referred to as th	the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire righ	nt, title and interest in and to said application,	
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents			
which may be g	granted therefor,		
NOW, therefore	re, for good and valuable consideration from said as	ssignee to said assignor, the receipt of which	
is hereby ackno	owledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and	transfers to said assignee, and said	
assignee's succ	ccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and inter	rest in the application and the invention	
disclosed therei	ein for the United States of America, including any	and all divisions and continuations thereof,	
and any and all	li Letters Patent of the United States that may be g	ranted thereon, and all reissues thereof,	
including the rig	ight to claim priority under 35 USC §119, said assig	gnor authorizes and requests the	
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Pa	atent granted upon the invention set forth in	
he application to the assignee, it's successors and assigns, said assignor will execute without further			
consideration a	all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, it's s	successors or assigns, in connection with the	

United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Docket	No.		
--------	-----	--	--

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Wenderoth Lind & Ponack the power to insert on the Assignment portion of this combined Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Legal Nam	e of Inventor		
	Kiyoshi YOSHINO		
Signature	Kiyoshi Yoshino	Date	